DEPARTMENT V — BABY SHOW

Total of \$350.00 is offered in this department

2024 CHARLES COUNTY FAIR APPLICATION FOR BABY CONTEST					
NAME:	SEX:				
DATE OF BIRTH:	AGE:				
PARENT'S NAME:					
ADDRESS:					
ADDRESS:					
PHONE #:					

100th ANNUAL CHARLES COUNTY FAIR, Page 65



I will not hold the Charles County Fair Board liable for any accident or injury which may occur to my child while participating in this Charles County Fair activity.

Signature (parent/guardian)_

_____ Date____

Classes will be held on Saturday, September 14, 2024, according to the following schedule:

CLASS 1:	JUDGING — 9:30 AM	(6—9 MOS) (DATE OF BIRTH: DEC. 14, 2023 THRU MAR. 14, 2024)
CLASS 2:	JUDGING -11:00 AM	(9 MO—1 YR) (DATE OF BIRTH: SEPT. 14, 2023 THRU DEC. 14, 2023)
CLASS 3:	JUDGING-12:30 PM	(1—1-1/2 YR) (DATE OF BIRTH: MAR. 14, 2023 THRU SEPT. 14, 2023)
CLASS 4:	JUDGING-10:15 AM	(1—1/2—2 YR) (DATE OF BIRTH: SEPT. 14, 2022 THRU MAR. 14, 2023)
CLASS 5:	JUDGING—11:45 AM	(2—2-1/2 YR) (DATE OF BIRTH: MAR. 14, 2022 THRU SEPT. 14, 2022)
CLASS 6:	JUDGING —1:00 PM	(2-1/2—3 YR) (DATE OF BIRTH: SEPT. 14, 2021 THRU MAR. 14, 2022)

(PARTICIPANTS MUST CHECK-IN AT LEAST 15 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED JUDGING TIME FOR YOUR CLASS) Prizes: 1st \$5.00; 2nd \$4.00; 3rd \$3.00; 4th \$2.00; 5th \$1.00

Judging is based on health, personality and appearance.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

1. There will be no pre-registration.

2. Bring your registration form to the entry desk at the Baby Show at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled time for the class in which you are entering.

3. Forms are also available at the entry desk.

4. All participants must be Charles County residents.

5. All reasonable precautions will be taken to provide for safety of all participants, but the Fairboard shall not be responsible for injury to any persons.

6. Any questions or comments can be referred to: 301-932-1234.

DEPARTMENT Y — DRAFT HORSES PULLING CONTEST

The Charles County Fair Board, directors or fair representatives are not responsible for accidents due to negligence of contestants, drivers, handlers or other personnel associated with the pulling teams.

incstants, univers, nanulers of other	personner associated with the pulling teams.
Total Premium Offered	Superintendents:
\$6,950.00	Jack Welch, 301-643-2256, Kim Gladwell, 301-643-0844

Class 1 LIGHTWEIGHT TEAMS, 3,300 lbs and under Class 2 HEAVYWEIGHT TEAMS, 3,301 lbs and over Class 3 MINI HORSE TEAMS, 34 inches and under Class 4 MINI HORSE TEAMS, 38 inches and under Friday, Sept. 13, 2024, 7:00 p.m. Friday, Sept. 13, 2024, 7:00 p.m. Saturday, Sept. 14, 2024, 12:00 noon Saturday, Sept. 14, 2024, 12:00 noon

7th (\$150)

8th (\$125)



Rules and regulations:

1. Pull will run according to the Maryland Horse Pull Contest Rules

2. Superintendents and judges reserve the right to modify the rules based on weather, time constraints, pulling field condition and type of sled used.

3. All entries will be made on the fairgrounds.

4. Lightweight teams will be weighed on the fairgrounds or other designated location (as determined by superintendents and contest judges).

5. Mini Horses heights will be validated on the fairgrounds or other desigated location (as determined by superintendents and contest judges).

6. Stone boat or approved sled will be used by contestants (as determined by superintendents and contest judges).

7. Special First Place awards in all 4 classes

8. Ribbons presented for 1st through 8th place in all classes.

9. Premiums paid as noted below:

Placings/Premiums for both Draft Lightweight & Heavyweight classes: lst (\$350) 2nd (\$300) 3rd (\$250) 4th (\$225) 5th (\$200) 6th (\$175)

150 (\$550)	2110 (\$500)	510 (#250)	101 (\$223)	5tii (#200)	001(0175)	7 til (@150)	001 (\$125)		
Placings/Premiums for both Mini Horse height classes:									
1st (\$300)	2nd (\$275)	3rd (\$250)	4th (\$225)	5th (\$200)	6th (\$175)	7th (\$150)	8th (\$125)		

All contest participants not placing 1st through 8th will receive \$100 hook-up fees unless disqualified from competition.